9 INDEX AND ACRONYMS

9.1 Index

Topic
Advisory Committee Meetings
Affected Environment
Agencies/Persons Provided with Statement
Agency Coordination and Public Involvement
Agency Scoping Meetings
Agency Specific Coordination
Air Quality
Regulatory Setting
Ambient Air Quality in Corridor
Attainment/Nonattainment
Maintenance Designations
Air Quality Index
Carbon Monoxide
Particulate Matter
Agriculture
Alternatives
Alternative Rail Alignments
Alternative Road Alignments

Alternatives that Avoid All Section 4(f)
Resources

Avoidance Alternatives for Use (Not
De Minimis) of Individual 4(f)
Resources

Build Alternatives

Considered but Not Carried Forward
No-Build Alternative
Aquatic Communities

Archaeological Resources

Section No.
7.1.2
3.6.2

6

7

7.1.1
7.1.3
3.6,4.6
3.6.1
3.6.2.1
3.6.2.1.1
3.6.2.1.1
3.6.2.1.2
3.6.2.2.1
3.6.2.2.2
3.11.2.1
2.0
2211
2212
5.10.1

5.10.2

2.2

2.2.2

2.3
3.10.1.2,4.10.1.2
3.12.1,4.12
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Topic
Avoidance and Minimization
Bald Eagle and Golden Eagle Protection Act
Biological Resources
Brunswick County, VA
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Visual Environment
Chester, VA
Transportation Network Impacts
Chesterfield County, VA
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Traffic Conditions
Transportation Network Impacts
Visual Environment
Clean Air Act Amendments — Title |
Clean Air Act Amendments — Title Il
Clean Air Act Conformity
Clean Air Nonroad Diesel Rule
Colonial Heights, VA
County/Municipal Planning

Economics

Section No.
4.16, 5.10
4.10.3

3.10, 4.10

3.11.3.2

3.11.2

3.11.5.3

3.11.4

3.11.54
3.11.51
3.14.6,4.14.1.5
3.9.1.6,4.9.1.6
3.15.2,4.14.4
411.2.2.3

3.11.3.2
3.11.2
3.11.5.3
3.11.4
3.11.54
3.11.5.1
3.14.2,4.14.1.2
3.15.1, 4.14.3
4.11.2.2.2
3.9.1.2,49.1.2
3.6.1.2

3.6.1.3

3.6.1.4

3.6.1.5

3.11.3.2
3.11.2

SEHSR Richmond, VA, to Raleigh, NC
Tier Il Draft EIS, May 2010

9-2



Topic
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Transportation Network Impacts
Visual Environment
Dinwiddie County
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Transportation Network Impacts
Visual Environment
Document Preparers
Drainage Basins
Economics
Emergency Services
Energy
Energy Efficiency and Environmental Quality
Environmental Consequences
Environmental Justice
Community-Level Impacts
Corridor-Wide Impacts
Existing Environment
Farmland
Federal Parklands
Floodplains and Floodways

Foundation for Economic Competitiveness

Section No.
3.11.5.3

3.11.4

3.11.54
3.11.5.1
3.14.3
411.2.2.4
3.9.1.3,49.1.3

3.11.3.2

3.11.2

3.11.5.3

3.114

3.11.54
3.115.1
3.145,4.14.14
4.11.2.2.7
3.9.15,4.9.15
8

3111
3.11.2,4.11.1.1,4.11.1.2
3.11.5.2,4.11.3.3
3.8,4.8
4.17.1.3

4

4.11.5

4.11.5.2
4.115.1

3

3.3
3.13.1,4.13.1
3.1.3,4.1.3
4.17.1.2
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Topic
Franklin County, NC
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Visual Environment
Franklinton, NC
Transportation Network Impacts
Geology
Greenways
Hazardous Materials
Health Services
Henderson, NC
Stations
Traffic Conditions
Transportation Network Impacts
Highway Vehicle Operations
CcoO
PM2.5
MSATs
Historic Architectural Resources
Historic Resources
Human Environment
Index
Indirect and Cumulative Impacts
National Effects
Regional Effects
Local Effects
Other Planned Actions
Irreversible Commitment of Resources

Section No.

3.11.3.2

3.11.2

3.11.5.3

3.11.4

3.11.54
3.11.5.1
3.14.10, 4.14.1.9
3.9.2.3,4.9.1.10
3.15.8, 4.14.10
4.11.2.2.15
322,422
4.13.3

35,45
3.11.5.3

3.17

3.15.6, 4.14.8
4.11.2.2.13
4.6.3,4.6.4,4.6.5
4.6.3

4.6.4

4.6.5
3.12,4.12.2
3.12.2,4.12.2
411

9

4.17

417.1

4.17.2

4.17.3

4.17.4

4.19
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Topic
Kittrell, NC
Transportation Network Impacts
La Crosse, VA
Stations
Traffic Conditions
Transportation Network Impacts
Land Use
Land Use Planning
Land Use Plans
Changes in Land Use
Compatibility w/ Long Range Plans
Compatibility w/ Multimodal Plans
Legislative History
Local Official Coordination
Locomotive Operations
CO, NOx, HC and PM
MSATs
Measures to Minimize Harm
Mecklenburg County
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Visual Environment
Middleburg, NC
Transportation Network Impacts
Mineral Resources
Mitigation Evaluation
Mobile Source Air Toxics Rule
MSAT Qualitative Analysis

Section No.
3.15.7,4.14.9
4.11.2.2.14

3.17,4.14.4.3
3.15.3,4.14.5
4.11.2.2.10
3.11.3

4.11.4
411.4.1
4.11.4.2
4.11.4.3
41144

1.3

7.1.4
46.1,4.6.2
4.6.1

4.6.2

511

3.11.3.2
3.11.2
3.11.5.3
3.11.4
3.11.54
3.11.5.1
3.14.7,4.14.1.6
3.9.1.7,49.1.7
3.15.5,4.14.7
411.2.2.12
34,44

4.1.6

3.6.1.6

4.6.5.1
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Topic
Multiuse Greenway Concept
National Effects
Natural Communities
Natural Community Impact Minimization
National Ambient Air Quality Standards
Neighborhood and Community Impacts
Neighborhood Disruptions
Newsletters
Noise
Impact Criteria
Operation Noise Impact Criteria
Impact Assessment
Operation Noise
Construction Noise
Mitigation
Mitigation During Construction
Mitigation During Operation
Norlina, NC
Transportation Network Impacts
North Carolina
Bridges
County/City Parklands
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Emergency Services
Health Services
Historical Resources
Initatives
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Rail

Regional Planning

Section No.
2.4

4.17.1
3.10.1,4.10.1
4.10.1.3
3.6.1.1
4.11.2
4.11.2.1.2
7.2.2
3.7,3.7.1, 4.7
4.7.1

4.7.1.1

4.7.2
4.7.2.1,411.2.1.4
4.7.2.3

4.7.3

4.7.3.1
4.7.3.1
3.15.4,4.14.6
4.11.2.2.11

4.14.3.1.2
3.13.3,4.13.2.2
3.11.3.2

3.11.2

3.11.5.2

3.11.5.3
3.12.2.2,4.12.2.3
1.3.2

3.11.4
3.11.5.4,4.11.3.2
3.11.5.1

3.16.1

3.11.3.1
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Topic
State Parklands and Rec. Areas
Tourism
Visual Environment
Operating Costs
Operations
Parklands and Recreational Areas
Patronage
Permits
Petersburg, VA
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Stations
Transportation Network Impacts
Visual Environment
Project Website
Public Education Facilities
Purpose of Project
Rail
Notable Differences in Infrastructure
River and Major Creek Bridges
Raleigh, NC
Stations
Traffic Conditions
Transportation Network Impacts
References
Regional Effects
Regional Planning
Relocations

Section No.
3.13.2
3.11.2.2
3.9.1.7
2.25..1
2.2.5
3.13,4.13
2.2.3

4.1.5

3.11.3.2
3.11.2
3.11.5.3
3.11.4
3.11.54
3.11.5.1
3.14.4,4.14.1.3
3.17,4.14.4.2
411.2.2.6
3.9.14,4914
7.2.3

3.11.5.1
11,511

3.16, 4.14.3
4.14.3.2
4.14.3.1

3.17
3.15.9,4.14.11
4.11.2.2.18

10

4.17.2
3.11.31
4.11.6
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Topic
VDOT Relocation Policies
NCDOT Relocation Policies
Relocation Impacts

Richmond, VA
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries
Public Education Facilities
Roads
Stations
Transportation Network Impacts
Visual Environment

Roads

Section 404/401 Permits

Short and Long Term Impacts and Benefits

Soils

Socio-Economics

State Parklands and Recreation Areas

Stations

Stormwater/Drainage

Stormwater Permits

Streams

Study Corridor

Surface Water

Terrestrial Communities

Threatened and Endangered Species

Topography

Tourism

Traffic Conditions
Atlantic and Wolfpack/Highwoods
Axtell-Ridgeway and St Tammy Road

Section No.
411.6.1
411.6.2
4.11.6.3

3.11.3.2

3.11.2

3.11.5.3

3.11.4

3.11.54

3.11.5.1
3.14.1,4.14.1.1
3.17,4.144.1
411.2.2.1
3.9.1.1,49.1.1
4.14.1

4151

4.18

3.23,4.2.3
4111

3.13.2
2.24,3.17,4.14.4
4.1.1.3

415.2

41.1.1

2.1

311,411
3.10.1.1, 4.10.1.1
3.10.2,4.10.2
3.21,4.21
3.11.2.2
3.15,4.14.2
3.15.9.1, 4.14.2.16.1
3.15.4.3,4.14.2.4.3
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Topic
Beckford/Main and US 1/Chestnut
Belmont Drive and Welcome Ave
Carol Street and US 1
Cedar Creek Road and Main Street
Centralia Road and Chester Road
Chester Road — Bellwood Area
Downtown Raleigh
Main Street and NC 56
Main Street and Pine Street
Perrymont Road — Bellwood Area
Soul City Blvd and US 1
US 1 Buiness and Bearpond Road
US 1 Business and Chavis Road
US 1 Business and Peter Gill Road
US 1 and Kittrell College Road
US 1 and NC 39
Warren Plains Rd, Hyco & Liberty St

Warren Plains Road and Yancey Rd.

William Street and Chavasse Ave
Transportation
Transportation Network Impacts
Transportation Planning
US Coast Guard Permits
US Coast Guard Waters
Utilities
Vance County
County/Municipal Planning
Economics
Emergency Services
Health Services
Neighborhoods and Communities
Places of Worship and Cemeteries

Section No.
3.15.6.1,4.14.2.7
3.15.6.4,4.14.2.4.10
3.155.1,4.145.1
3.15.8.2,4.14.2.15.2
3.15.2.2,4.14.2.2.2
3.15.2.1,4.14.2.2.1
3.15.9.2,4.14.2.17
3.15.8.1,4.14.15.1
3.15.3.1,4.14.2.3.1
3.15.1.1,4.14.2.1.1
3.15.4.4,4.14.2.4.4
3.15.6.5,4.14.2.11
3.15.7.1,4.14.2.13
3.15.6.6,4.14.2.12
3.15.7.2,4.14.2.14.1
3.15.6.2,4.14.2.8
3.15.4.2,4.14.2.4.2

3.15.4.1,4.14.24.1
3.15.6.3,4.14.2.9

4.14
411.2.1.5,4.11.2.2.4
3.11.3

4.1.5.3

3.15

3.18, 4.15

3.11.3.2
3.11.2
3.11.5.2
3.11.5.3
3.11.4
3.11.54
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Topic Section No.

Public Education Facilities 3.11.5.1
Roads 3.14.9,4.14.1.8
Visual Environment 3.9.2.2,49.1.9
Vibration 3.7,3.7.2,4.7
Construction Vibration 4724
Existing Setting 3.7.3
Impact Assessment 4.7.2
Impact Criteria 4.7.1
Measurements 3.7.5
Mitigation 4.7.3
Mitigation During Construction 4.7.3.1
Mitigation During Operation 4.7.3.1
Operation Vibration Impact Criteria 47.1.2
Operation Noise Impact Criteria 47.1.1
Operation Vibration 47.2.2
Train Operation Mitigation 4.7.3.2.2
Virginia
Battlefields 3.12.2.2.4,4.12.2.2
Bridges 414.3.1.1
County/City Parklands 3.13.3
County/Municipal Planning 3.11.3.2
Economics 3.11.2
Health Services 3.11.5.3
Historical Resources 3.12.1,4.12.1
Initiatives 131
Neighborhoods and Communities 3.11.4
Places of Worship and Cemeteries 3.11.5.4
Public Education Facilities 3.1151
Rail 3.16.1
Regional Planning 3.11.3.1
State Parklands and Rec.Areas 3.13.2
Tourism 3.11.2.2
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Topic Section No.
Visual Environment 3.9.1,49.1
Visual Environment 3.9,4.9
Wake County
Neighborhoods and Communities 3.11.4
County/Municipal Planning 3.11.3.2
Economics 3.11.2
Health Services 3.11.5.3
Neighborhoods and Communities 3.11.4
Places of Worship and Cemeteries 3.11.54
Public Education Facilities 3.11.5.1
Roads 3.14.11, 4.14.10
Transportation Network Impacts 4.11.2.2.17
Visual Environment 3.9.24,49.1.11
Warren County
County/Municipal Planning 3.11.3.2
Economics 3.11.2
Health Services 3.11.5.3
Neighborhoods and Communities 3.11.4
Places of Worship and Cemeteries 3.11.54
Public Education Facilities 3.11.5.1
Roads 3.14.8,4.14.1.7
Visual Environment 3.9.2.1,4.9.1.8
Water Quality 3.1.1.2
Water Resources 31,41
Wetlands 3.1.2,4.1.2
Wild and Scenic Rivers 3.1.4,4.1.4
Wildlife Refuges 3.13.4
9.2 Acronyms
AADT Annual Average Daily Traffic
ACL Atlantic Coast Line
ADA Americans with Disabilities Act
ARRA American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
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BMP Best Management Practices

CAT Capital Area Transit System

CEQ Council on Environmental Quality

CBD Central Business District

CLOMR Conditional Letter of Map Revision

CSX CSX Transportation (Railroad Company)

Cu Cataloging Unit

CWA Clean Water Act

dB Decibel

dBa A-weighted decibel scale

dBb B-weighted decibel scale

DPU City of Richmond Department of Public Utilities

DRPT Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation

E Endangered

EA Environmental Assessment

ECG East Coast Greenway

EDR Environmental Data Resources

EIS Environmental impact statement

EMS Emergency Medical Service

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

ESA Endangered Species Act

ESRI Environmental Science Research Institute

FEC First Energy Corporation

FEIS Final Environmental Impact Statement

FEMA Federal Emergency Management Agency

FHWA Federal Highway Administration

FIFRA Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act

FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Identification Initiative Program Summary
Report

FIRM Flood Insurance Rate Maps

FPPA Farmland Protection Policy Act

FRA Federal Railroad Administration

FSC Federal Species of Concern

FTA Federal Transit Administration

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites

GIS Geographic Information System

GPS Global Positioning Satellites

GRTC Greater Richmond Transit Company

h Hourly equivalent sound level Leq

HC Hydrocarbon

HIST - FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SEHSR Richmond, VA, to Raleigh, NC 9-12
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HMIRS
HSDS
HSR
HU
ICIS

IP
ISTEA
JPA
KARTS
Ldn
LOMR
LUST
LWCF
LWB
MAS
MBTA
Mg/m?
MINES
MLTS
MOA
MOU
MPH
MPO
MRDS
MSA
MSAT
NAAQS
NASCAR
NC
NCDENR
NCDOT
NCDWQ
NCEEP
NCNHP
NCRR
NEC
NEPA
NL

NOAA
Fisheries
NOX

Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Substance Disposal Site

High speed rall

Hydrologic Unit

Integrated Compliance Information System
Individual Permits

Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act
Joint Permit Application

Kerr Area Rural Transportation System
Day-night sound level

Letter of Map Revision

Leaking Underground Storage Tank

Land and Water Conservation Fund Act

Local Wetlands Boards

Maximum Authorized Speed

Migratory Bird Treaty Act

Milligrams per meter cubed

Mines Master Index File

Material Licensing Tracking System
Memorandum of Agreement
Memorandum of Understanding

Miles Per Hour

Metropolitan Planning Organization
Mineral Resources Data System
Metropolitan Statistical Area

Mobile Source Air Toxic

National Ambient Air Quality Standards
National Association for Stock Car Auto Racing
North Carolina

North Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources

North Carolina Department of Transportation
North Carolina Division of Water Quality

North Carolina Ecosystem Enhancement Program
North Carolina Natural Heritage Program

North Carolina Railroad

Northeast Corridor

National Environmental Policy Act

Not Listed

National Marine Fisheries Service

Nitrogen Oxides
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NPDES
NRCS
NRHP
NRI
NRTR
NS
NSW
NWI
Os
ORVs
PADS
PAT
PCB
PDC
PE
PEM
PFO
PM
PMyg
PM2s
ppm
PSCNC
PSS
PT
PUB
R2HR
RCRA
RCRIS
REEF
RMS
RPA
ROW
RPO
RRT
RRRT
SAL
SC
SEHSR
SIP
SOy

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
Natural Resource Conservation Service
National Register of Historic Places

Nationwide Rivers Inventory

Natural Resource Technical Report

Norfolk Southern Railroad

Nutrient Sensitive Waters

National Wetland Inventory

Ozone

Outstandingly Remarkable Values

PCB Activity Database

Petersburg Area Transit

Polychlorinated Biphenyls

Planning District Commission

Proposed Endangered

Palustrine Emergent

Palustrine Forested

Particulate Matter

Particulate Matter Less Than 10 um in Diameter
Particulate Matter Less Than 2.5 um in Diameter
Parts Per Million

Public Service Company of North Carolina
Palustrine Scrub-Shrub

Proposed Threatened

Palustrine Unconsolidated Bottom

Richmond/Hampton Roads Passenger Rail Project

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System
Recreation, Economic Development, Education, and Family

Root Mean Square
Resource Protection Area
Rights of way

Rural Planning organization
Regional Response Team
Roanoke River Rails-to-Trails, Inc.
Seaboard Air Line

Special Concern

Southeast High Speed Rail
State Implementation Plan
Sulfur Oxides
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SR A Significantly Rare Species
SR-T A Significantly Rare Species throughout Its Range
SSURGO Soil Survey Geographic Database
SWPPP Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
T Threatened
TEA-21 Transportation Efficiency Act for the 21st Century
THT Tobacco Heritage Trall
TIP Transportation Improvement Plan
TMDL Total Maximum Daily Load
TRIS Toxic Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TT Triangle Transit
Ug/m® Micrograms per cubic meter
USACE United States Army Corps of Engineers
USCG United States Coast Guard
USDA US Department of Agriculture
USDOI US Department of the Interior
USDOT US Department of Transportation
USEPA United States Environmental Protection Agency
USFWS US Fish and Wildlife Service
USGS US Geological Survey
VA Virginia
VADCR Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation
VAQRTF Virginia Aquatic Resources Trust Fund
VvVdB Decibel measure for vibration
VDEQ Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
VDOT Virginia Department of Transportation
VMRC Virginia Marine Resources Commission
VSMP Virginia Stormwater Management Program
WQS Water Quality Standards
SEHSR Richmond, VA, to Raleigh, NC 9-15
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